20210520000248290 05/20/2021 09:21:18 AM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by: Joshua L. Hartman P. O. Box 846 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Send Tax Notice To: LAKE WILBORN PARTNERS, LLC 3545 Market Street Birmingham, AL 35226

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)

SHELBY COUNTY)

That in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars to the undersigned grantor, **P. R. WILBORN, LLC,** a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (herein referred to as GRANTOR) in hand paid by the grantees herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto **LAKE WILBORN PARTNERS, LLC,** an Alabama Limited Liability Company, (herein referred to as Grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Grantor makes no warranties as to title to the mineral and/or mining rights and other rights, privileges and immunities relating thereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, P. R. WILBORN, LLC, by its Authorized Representative, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set its signature and seal, this the day of May, 2021.

P. R. WILBORN, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

By:

William S. Propst, III

Authorized Representative

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that William S. Propst, III, whose name as Authorized Representative of P. R. Wilborn, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such Authorized Representative and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of May, 2021.

My Commission Expires: 3/3/3/3

Conte May Malle Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 813 and 844, according to the Survey of Lake Wilborn Phase 8B, as recorded in Map Book 53, Page 86, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Taxes for the year 2021 and subsequent years, not yet due and payable; (2) All Easement(s), building line(s), and restriction(s) as shown on recorded map.

20210520000248290 05/20/2021 09:21:18 AM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed to	in accordance w	ith Code of Alaba	ama 1975, Section 40	22-1
Grantor's Name	P.R. Wilborn, L.	LC			
Mailing Address	305 Church Stre Huntsville, AL 3		Section - Contract of the section of	Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County A Clerk Shelby County, AL	Alabama, County
Grantee's Name	Lake Wilborn Pa	artners, LLC	LABASI	05/20/2021 09:21:18 AM S199.00 CHARITY 20210520000248290	alli 5. Buyl
Mailing Address	3545 Market Str Hoover, AL 352				
Property Address	Lots 813 & 844 Hoover, AL 352				
Date of Sale	May 19, 2021				
Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Valu	\$171,000.00 te \$				
The purchase price or actument Bill of States Constant States States Constant States	ale	orm can be verifi Appra Other	aisal	g documentary eviden	ce: (check one)
If the conveyance docume is not required.	nt presented for recordation	on contains all of	the required info	rmation referenced abo	ove, the filing of this form
Grantor's name and mailing mailing address.	g address – provide the na	Instruc ame of the perso		eying interest to proper	rty and their current
Grantee's name and mailing	ng address – provide the na	ame of the perso	n or persons to wh	nom interest to propert	y is being conveyed.
Property address – the phy	sical address of the proper	rty being convey	ed, if available.		
Date of Sale – the date on	which interest to the prope	erty was conveye	ed.		
Total Purchase price — the offered for record.	total amount paid for the	purchase of the p	property, both real	and personal, being co	onveyed by the instrument
Actual value — if the proper instrument offered for recommarket value.	.	•		·	2 2
If no proof is provided and the property as determined used and the taxpayer will	by the local official charg	ged with the resp	onsibility of valui	ing property for proper	
I attest, to the best of my k understand that any false s 1975 §40-22-1 (h).	_				
Date May 19, 2021		Print: Joshu	a\L. Hartman		
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign: Gran	tor/Grantee/Owne	er(Agent) circle one	· · · · · · · ·